

Ⓓ

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 12684/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2012 in AP0 No.336/2012, dated
12/02/2013 in GA No.219/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EXCEL DEALCOMM PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEBTECH INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 12/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narender M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Choudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Mahapatra, Adv. (Caveator)
Mr. Soumya Ray Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Ashish, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sushmita Banerjee, Adv. (Caveator)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List this petition on 7.10.2013 along with S.L.P.(C) No.
15900 of 2013 titled Excel Dealcomm Private Limited v. Asset
Reconstruction Company (India) Limited and others.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master

| |

|

|

|