

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
12684/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012
in AP0 No. 336/2012 and 12/02/2013 in GA No. 219/2013 passed by
the High Court of Calcutta)

EXCEL DEALCOMM PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEBTECH INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narender M. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sood, Adv.
Subhara Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the petition immediately after the Judgment sought to be
delivered in the matter in question being Special Leave Petition
(C) No. 15900 of 2013 is pronounced.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER