

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).
12684/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/12/2012
in AP0 No. 336/2012,12/02/2013 in GA No. 219/2013 passed by the
High Court Of Calcutta)

EXCEL DEALCOMM PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

WEBTECH INDUSTRIES PVT.LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. No. 1/2013(with c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 24/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Narendra M. Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Johri, Adv.
Ms. Prachi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Soumya R, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Karan Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the judgment passed by this Court in Excel Dealcomm Private Limited Vs. Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited & Others (Civil Appeal No. 3272 of 2015), learned senior counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw special leave petition with the liberty to move appropriate forum. Permission is granted.

The special leave petition stands disposed of as withdrawn.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER